The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 797110
PRODUCT  SPECIFICATION

 Plating: 102 – TIN  Plating: 208 – 15 GOLD  Plating: 228 – 30 GOLD  Plating:
 Pin Length L 18.29 / .720  Pin Length L 18.29/. 720  Pin Length L 18.29/. 720  Pin Length L
 Mating    M 11.43 / .450  Mating    M 11.43/. 450  Mating    M 11.43/. 450  Mating    M
 Gold Loc   G N/A  Gold Loc   G 6.86/. 270  Gold Loc   G 6.86/. 270  Gold Loc   G
 PC Tail    P 3.56 / .140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P
O
P
T
IO
N
S
 Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T 4.06/. 160  Tin Loc    T 4.06/. 160  Tin Loc    T
  Voided Ckts NONE  Voided Ckts NONE  Voided CKts NONE  Voided Ckts
  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per
Ckts  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number
2  26-64-4020 A-42491-0002  42491-0312 A-42491-0312  42491-0329 A-42491-0329
3  26-64-4030 A-42491-0003  42491-0313 A-42491-0313  42491-0330 A-42491-0330
4  26-64-4040 A-42491-0004  42491-0314 A-42491-0314  42491-0331 A-42491-0331
5  26-64-4050 A-42491-0005  42491-0315 A-42491-0315  42491-0332 A-42491-0332
6  26-64-4060 A-42491-0006  42491-0316 A-42491-0316  42491-0333 A-42491-0333
7  26-64-4070 A-42491-0007  42491-0317 A-42491-0317  42491-0334 A-42491-0334
8  26-64-4080 A-42491-0008  42491-0318 A-42491-0318  42491-0335 A-42491-0335
9  26-64-4090 A-42491-0009  42491-0319 A-42491-0319  42491-0336 A-42491-0336
10  26-64-4100 A-42491-0010  42491-0320 A-42491-0320  42491-0337 A-42491-0337
11  26-64-4110 A-42491-0011  42491-0321 A-42491-0321  42491-0338 A-42491-0338
12  26-64-4120 A-42491-0012  42491-0322 A-42491-0322  42491-0339 A-42491-0339
13  X26-64-4130 A-42491-0013  X42491-0323 A-42491-0323  X42491-0340 A-42491-0340
14  X26-64-4140 A-42491-0014  X42491-0324 A-42491-0324  X42491-0341 A-42491-0341
15  X26-64-4150 A-42491-0015  X42491-0325 A-42491-0325  X42491-0342 A-42491-0342
16  X26-64-4160 A-42491-0016  X42491-0326 A-42491-0326  X42491-0343 A-42491-0343
17  X26-64-4170 A-42491-0017  X42491-0327 A-42491-0327  X42491-0344 A-42491-0344
18  X26-64-4180 A-42491-0018  X42491-0328 A-42491-0328  X42491-0345 A-42491-0345
42491
REV:   SHEET No.
 X-OBSOLETE
F1

T
IO
N
S
 Tin Loc    T N/A  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL
  Voided Ckts NONE  Voided Ckts 2  Voided CKts 3  Voided Ckts 2, 4
  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001
Ckts  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number
2  26-65-4020 A-42491-0019
3  26-65-4030 A-42491-0020  26-62-4035 A-42491-0037  27-62-4032 A-42491-0059
4  26-65-4040 A-42491-0021  26-62-4045 A-42491-0038  27-62-4042 A-42491-0060   A-42491-0086
5  26-65-4050 A-42491-0022  26-62-4055 A-42491-0039  27-62-4052 A-42491-0061   A-42491-0087
6  26-65-4060 A-42491-0023  26-62-4065 A-42491-0040  27-62-4062 A-42491-0062  27-60-4061 A-42491-0088
7  26-65-4070 A-42491-0024  26-62-4075 A-42491-0041  27-62-4072 A-42491-0063   A-42491-0089
8  26-65-4080 A-42491-0025  26-62-4085 A-42491-0042  27-62-4082 A-42491-0064   A-42491-0090
9  26-65-4090 A-42491-0026  26-62-4095 A-42491-0043  27-62-4092 A-42491-0065   A-42491-0091
10  26-65-4100 A-42491-0027  26-62-4105 A-42491-0044  27-62-4102 A-42491-0066   A-42491-0092
11  26-65-4110 A-42491-0028  26-62-4115 A-42491-0045  27-62-4112 A-42491-0067   A-42491-0093
12  26-65-4120 A-42491-0029  26-62-4125 A-42491-0046  27-62-4122 A-42491-0068   A-42491-0094
13  X26-65-4130 A-42491-0030  X26-62-4135 A-42491-0047  X27-62-4132 A-42491-0069  X A-42491-0095
14  X26-65-4140 A-42491-0031  X26-62-4145 A-42491-0048  X27-62-4142 A-42491-0070  X A-42491-0096
15  X26-65-4150 A-42491-0032  X26-62-4155 A-42491-0049  X27-62-4152 A-42491-0071  X A-42491-0097
16  X26-65-4160 A-42491-0033  X26-62-4165 A-42491-0050  X27-62-4162 A-42491-0072  X A-42491-0098
17  X26-65-4170 A-42491-0034  X26-62-4175 A-42491-0051  X27-62-4172 A-42491-0073  X A-42491-0099
18  X26-65-4180 A-42491-0035  X26-62-4185 A-42491-0052  X27-62-4182 A-42491-0074  X A-42491-0100
42491
REV:   SHEET No.
 X-OBSOLETE
F1

 Plating: 102 - TIN  Plating: 122 - TIN  Plating: 102 - TIN  Plating: 102 - TIN
 Pin Length L 30.48/ 1.200  Pin Length L 19.05/. 750  Pin Length L 18.29/. 720  Pin Length L 18.29/. 720
 Mating    M 13.28/ .523  Mating    M 11.43/. 450  Mating    M 11.43/. 450  Mating    M 11.43/. 450
 Gold Loc   G N/A  Gold Loc   G N/A  Gold Loc   G N/A  Gold Loc   G N/A
 PC Tail    P 13.89/ .547  PC Tail    P 4.32/. 170  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140
O
P
T
IO
N
S
 Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL
  Voided Ckts NONE  Voided Ckts NONE  Voided CKts 7  Voided Ckts 5
  Pack Per PK-42491-003  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001
Ckts  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number
2   A-42491-0172  42491-0223 A-42491-0223
3   A-42491-0173  42491-0224 A-42491-0224
4   A-42491-0174  42491-0225 A-42491-0225
5   A-42491-0175  42491-0226 A-42491-0226     42491-0252 A-42491-0252
6  26-64-4061 A-42491-0176  42491-0227 A-42491-0227     27-62-4068 A-42491-0253
7   A-42491-0177  42491-0228 A-42491-0228  42491-0240 A-42491-0240  42491-0254 A-42491-0254
8   A-42491-0178  42491-0229 A-42491-0229  27-62-4087 A-42491-0241  42491-0255 A-42491-0255
9   A-42491-0179  42491-0230 A-42491-0230  42491-0242 A-42491-0242  42491-0256 A-42491-0256
10   A-42491-0180  42491-0231 A-42491-0231  42491-0243 A-42491-0243  42491-0257 A-42491-0257
11   A-42491-0181  42491-0232 A-42491-0232  42491-0244 A-42491-0244  42491-0258 A-42491-0258
12   A-42491-0182  42491-0233 A-42491-0233  42491-0245 A-42491-0245  42491-0259 A-42491-0259
13  X A-42491-0183  X42491-0234 A-42491-0234  X42491-0246 A-42491-0246  X42491-0260 A-42491-0260
14  X A-42491-0184  X42491-0235 A-42491-0235  X42491-0247 A-42491-0247  X42491-0261 A-42491-0261
15  X A-42491-0185  X42491-0236 A-42491-0236  X42491-0248 A-42491-0248  X42491-0262 A-42491-0262
16  X A-42491-0186  X42491-0237 A-42491-0237  X42491-0249 A-42491-0249  X42491-0263 A-42491-0263

 PC Tail    P 13.89/ .547  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140
O
P
T
IO
N
S
 Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL
  Voided Ckts 3, 5, 6, 8, 9  Voided Ckts 2, 3, 5, 6, 8  Voided CKts 3, 6  Voided Ckts 2, 5, 7
  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per
Ckts  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number
2
3
4
5
6        42491-0287 A-42491-0287
7        42491-0288 A-42491-0288  42491-0300 A-42491-0300
8     42491-0276 A-42491-0276  42491-0289 A-42491-0289  42491-0301 A-42491-0301
9  42491-0266 A-42491-0266  42491-0277 A-42491-0277  42491-0290 A-42491-0290  42491-0302 A-42491-0302
10  27-66-4104 A-42491-0267  27-66-4105 A-42491-0278  42491-0291 A-42491-0291  42491-0303 A-42491-0303
11  42491-0268 A-42491-0268  42491-0279 A-42491-0279  42491-0292 A-42491-0292  42491-0304 A-42491-0304
12  42491-0269 A-42491-0269  42491-0280 A-42491-0280  42491-0293 A-42491-0293  42491-0305 A-42491-0305
13  X42491-0270 A-42491-0270  X42491-0281 A-42491-0281  X42491-0294 A-42491-0294  X42491-0306 A-42491-0306
14  X42491-0271 A-42491-0271  X42491-0282 A-42491-0282  X42491-0295 A-42491-0295  X42491-0307 A-42491-0307
15  X42491-0272 A-42491-0272  X42491-0283 A-42491-0283  X42491-0296 A-42491-0296  X42491-0308 A-42491-0308
16  X42491-0273 A-42491-0273  X42491-0284 A-42491-0284  X42491-0297 A-42491-0297  X42491-0309 A-42491-0309

 PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/. 140  PC Tail    P 3.56/.140
O
P
T
IO
N
S
 Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL  Tin Loc    T OVERALL
  Voided Ckts 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12  Voided Ckts 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 14  Voided CKts 4  Voided Ckts 3, 4
  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001  Pack Per PK-42491-001
Ckts  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number  Material No Engineer Number
2
3
4         A-42491-0358   A-42491-0373
5        50-29-1600 A-42491-0359   A-42491-0374
6         A-42491-0360  42491-0375 A-42491-0375
7         A-42491-0361   A-42491-0376
8         A-42491-0362   A-42491-0377
9         A-42491-0363   A-42491-0378
10         A-42491-0364   A-42491-0379
11         A-42491-0365   A-42491-0380
12  42491-0346 A-42491-0346      A-42491-0366   A-42491-0381
13  X42491-0347 A-42491-0347     X A-42491-0367   A-42491-0382
14  X42491-0348 A-42491-0348  X42491-0353 A-42491-0353  X A-42491-0368   A-42491-0383
15  X42491-0349 A-42491-0349  X42491-0354 A-42491-0354  X A-42491-0369   A-42491-0384
16  X42491-0350 A-42491-0350  X42491-0355 A-42491-0355  X A-42491-0370   A-42491-0385